
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6822
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
MASTIC ASPHALT FOR CONSTRUCTION
Patole Shri Nanabhau Falgunrao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether irregularities regarding application of only 20 mm thick coating of mastic asphalt in the construction of the national highways in the country have been reported to the Government, if so, the details thereof, statewise;

(b) whether the Government has received representations with regard to the investigation into the irregularities in the construction works of national highways in the country particularly about six lane national highway from Bandra to Dahisar in Mumbai; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government against the guilty officials, employees, contractors, companies etc.?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) No, Madam. Bandra to Dahisar highway is not with the Ministry,

(c) Does not arise.
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